CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
November, 6, 2001

11/06/01
Election Summary Report 14:51:18
Constitutional Amendment Election
El Paso County, Texas
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races
Early Vote Totals - Official
Registered voters 345831 - Cards Cast 3455 Num. Report Precinct 155 - Num. Reporting 155

PROPOSITION 1

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 3156
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 299
FOR 2326 73.70%
AGAINST 830 26.30%
PROPOSITION 2

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 3324
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 131
FOR 2345 70.55%
AGAINST 979 29.45%
PROPOSITION 3

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 3149
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 306
FOR 1078 34.23%

AGAINST 2071 65.77%



PROPOSITION 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

3230

225

1880
1350

Total
155
155

3295

160

2454
841

Total
155
155

3242

213

1713
1529

Total
155
155

3319

136

2802
517

100.00%

58.20%
41.80%

100.00%

74.48%
25.52%

100.00%

52.84%
47.16%

100.00%

84.42%
15.58%



PROPOSITION 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 9

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 10

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 11

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

3255

200

2255
1000

Total
155
155

3270

185

2287
983

Total
155
155

3231

224

2147
1084

Total
155
155

3278

177

1623
1655

100.00%

69.28%
30.72%

100.00%

69.94%
30.06%

100.00%

66.45%
33.55%

100.00%

49.51%
50.49%



PROPOSITION 12

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 14

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 15

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

3246

209

2009
1237

Total
155
155

3257

198

2609
648

Total
155
155

3236

219

1422
1814

Total
155
155

3308

147

2534
774

100.00%

61.89%
38.11%

100.00%

80.10%
19.90%

100.00%

43.94%
56.06%

100.00%

76.60%
23.40%



PROPOSITION 16

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 18

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 19

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

3201

254

1379
1822

Total
155
155

3250

205

2263
987

Total
155
155

3222

233

2744
478

Total
155
155

3257

198

2252
1005

100.00%

43.08%
56.92%

100.00%

69.63%
30.37%

100.00%

85.16%
14.84%

100.00%

69.14%
30.86%



PROPOSITION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total

96

10

74
22

100.00%

77.08%
22.92%



