CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION November, 6, 2001

11/06/01 14:51:18

Election Summary Report Constitutional Amendment Election El Paso County, Texas Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races Early Vote Totals - Official

Registered voters 345831 - Cards Cast 3455 Num. Report Precinct 155 - Num. Reporting 155

PROPOSITION 1 Total **Number of Precincts** 155 **Precincts Reporting** 155 100.00% **Total Votes** 3156 Times Over Voted 0 Number Of Under Votes 299 **FOR** 2326 73.70% **AGAINST** 830 26.30% **PROPOSITION 2** Total Number of Precincts 155 **Precincts Reporting** 155 100.00% **Total Votes** 3324 Times Over Voted 0 Number Of Under Votes 131 **FOR** 2345 70.55% **AGAINST** 979 29.45% **PROPOSITION 3** Total **Number of Precincts** 155 **Precincts Reporting** 155 100.00% **Total Votes** 3149 Times Over Voted 0 Number Of Under Votes 306 **FOR** 1078 34.23% **AGAINST** 2071 65.77%

PROPOSITION 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3230	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	225	
FOR	1880	58.20%
AGAINST	1350	41.80%
PROPOSITION 5		
1 ROI OSITION 5	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3295	100.0070
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	160	
Trumber of Chact Votes	100	
FOR	2454	74.48%
AGAINST	841	25.52%
PROPOSITION 6		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3242	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	213	
FOR	1713	52.84%
AGAINST	1529	47.16%
PROPOSITION 7		
	1529	
PROPOSITION 7 Number of Precincts	1529 Total	
PROPOSITION 7	1529 Total 155	47.16%
PROPOSITION 7 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	Total 155 155	47.16%
PROPOSITION 7 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 155 155 3319	47.16%
PROPOSITION 7 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	Total 155 155 3319 0 136	47.16% 100.00%
PROPOSITION 7 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted	Total 155 155 3319 0	47.16%

PROPOSITION 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3255	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	200	
FOR	2255	69.28%
AGAINST	1000	30.72%
PROPOSITION 9		
1 KOI OSITION /	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3270	100.0070
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	185	
FOR	2287	69.94%
AGAINST	983	30.06%
PROPOSITION 10		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3231	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	224	
FOR	2147	66.45%
AGAINST	1084	33.55%
PROPOSITION 11		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Precincts Reporting Total Votes	155 3278	100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted		100.00%
Total Votes	3278	100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted	3278 0	100.00% 49.51%

PROPOSITION 12		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3246	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	209	
FOR	2009	61.89%
AGAINST	1237	38.11%
PROPOSITION 13		
TROT OBTITOTO IS	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3257	100.0070
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	198	
Number of Olider Votes	170	
FOR	2609	80.10%
AGAINST	648	19.90%
710/111 (b)	0.10	19.9070
PROPOSITION 14		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3236	100.0070
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	219	
Trained of Chact Fores	21)	
FOR	1422	43.94%
AGAINST	1814	56.06%
PROPOSITION 15		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3308	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	147	
FOR	2534	76.60%
AGAINST	774	23.40%

PROPOSITION 16		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3201	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	254	
FOR	1379	43.08%
AGAINST	1822	56.92%
PROPOSITION 17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3250	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	205	
1,02110-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-	_00	
FOR	2263	69.63%
AGAINST	987	30.37%
PROPOSITION 18		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3222	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	233	
FOR	27.44	05.160/
FOR	2744	85.16%
AGAINST	478	14.84%
PROPOSITION 19		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	3257	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	198	
FOR	2252	69.14%
AGAINST	1005	30.86%
ACTAINSI	רוווו	111 Xh%

PROPOSITION

	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.00%
Total Votes	96	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	10	
FOR	74	77.08%
AGAINST	22	22.92%